July 28, 2008

FILED/ACCEPTED
JUL 2 8 2008

Federal Communications Commission Office of the Secretary

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12<sup>th</sup> Street, S.W. Washington, DC 20554



Re: Supplement to Application for Authority to Launch and Operate New

Dawn; Call Sign S2751; File No. SAT-LOA-20080509-00101

## Dear Ms. Dortch:

Intelsat New Dawn Company, Ltd. ("Intelsat New Dawn") hereby supplements its above referenced application for the New Dawn satellite to acknowledge that with respect to the frequencies other than 6425-6650 MHz, Intelsat New Dawn's operation of New Dawn at 32.8° E.L. will be subject to the following conditions:

- (a) Intelsat shall remain a signatory to the Public Services Agreement between Intelsat and the International Telecommunications Satellite Organization ("ITSO") that was approved by the ITSO Twenty-fifth Assembly of Parties, as amended.
- (b) No entity shall be considered a successor-in-interest to Intelsat under the ITSO Agreement for licensing purposes unless it has undertaken to perform the obligations of the Public Services Agreement approved by the Twenty-fifth Assembly of Parties, as amended.<sup>1</sup>

Sincerely,

Susan H. Crandall

Assistant General Counsel

W.CLlo

**Intelsat Corporation** 

Cc: Bob Nelson

Karl Kensinger

Andrea Kelly

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> See Petition of the International Telecommunications Satellite Organization under Section 316 of the Communications Act, as amended, IB 06-137, File No. SAT-MSC -20060710-00076, Order of Modification, 23 FCC Rcd 2764, 2770-71 (Int'l Bur. 2008).